of 1933, as amended, the Company is offering for sale to the public on a �best efforts� basis a minimum of 250,000 and
a maximum of 45,000,000 shares of its common stock at a price of $10 per share, subject to certain circumstances (the
�Offering�). On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial shares under the Offering and commenced its
principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage company and did not have
any operations. Accordingly, a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31,
2004 has not been presented.
This Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and notes thereto as filed in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30,
2005. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the
actual results of operation would have been had we completed the above transaction on January 1, 2005, nor does it
purport to represent our future operations.

For the Nine

Months Ended
TS

Parkersburg
September 30,

2005 Pro Forma Pro Forma
as Reported Adjustments Consolidated

REVENUE: (a) (b)
Rental income $ 2,761 $ 186,224 (c) $ 188,985
EXPENSES:
Depreciation and amortization 3,504 59,561 (d) 63,065
Interest expense 1,864 88,995 (e) 90,859
Asset management fee � 6,111 (f) 6,111
Property management fee � 3,780 (g) 3,780
General and administrative expenses 26,936 459 27,395

Total operating expenses 32,304 158,906 191,210

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (29,543) $ 27,318 $ (2,225)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic and Diluted 34,822 34,822

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE
Basic and Diluted $ (0.85) $ (0.06)

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

6

Cole Credit Property Trust II, Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

September 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

a. Reflects the historical operations of the Company for the nine months ended September 30, 2005. On
September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial shares under the Offering and commenced its principal
operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage company and did not have